501777175 01/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIGHT VISION SYSTEMS, INC.	04/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIGHT VISION SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	542 Kemmerer Lane
City:	Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6363648
Patent Number:	D452962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300 Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: wescalanti@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92741-827432(011400US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Whitney Escalanti

Total Attachments: 4

source=NAME_CHANGE_2#page1.tif source=NAME_CHANGE_2#page2.tif source=NAME_CHANGE_2#page3.tif source=NAME_CHANGE_2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027489 FRAME: 0283



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NIGHT VISION SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 7:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3618193 8100V 070391123



arriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5561399

DATE: 04-03-07

PATENT REEL: 027489 FRAME: 0284

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:11 PM 04/02/2007 FILED 07:02 PM 04/02/2007 SRV 070391123 - 3618193 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTFICATE of FORMATION of NIGHT VISION SYSTEMS, LLC

First: The name of the limited liability company is Night Vision Systems, LLC (the "Company")

Second: The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company.

Third: The debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be solely the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company, and no member or manager, if any, of the Company shall be obligated personally for any such debt, obligation or liability of the Company solely by reason of being a member or acting as a manager of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on the $\frac{2^{na}}{2^{na}}$ day of $\frac{2^{na}}{2^{na}}$, 2007.

SOLE MEMBER:

DRS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Name: Nina Laserson Dunn

Title: Executive Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

LLC Certificate of Formation

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NIGHT VISION SYSTEMS, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"NIGHT VISION SYSTEMS, INC." TO "NIGHT VISION SYSTEMS, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT
7:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3618193 8100V 070391123



Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5561399

DATE: 04-03-07

PATENT REEL: 027489 FRAME: 0286

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:11 PM 04/02/2007 FILED 07:02 PM 04/02/2007 SRV 070391123 - 3618193 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTFICATE of CONVERSION from a CORPORATION to a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is January 24, 2003.
- 4. The name of the corporation when first formed is DRS Data & Imaging Systems, Inc.
- 5. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Night Vision Systems, Inc.
- 6. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Night Vision Systems, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on the and day of heart, 2007.

SOLE MEMBER:

DRS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Name: Nina Laserson Dunn

Title: Executive Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

LLC Certificate of Conversion

PATENT REEL: 027489 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 01/05/2012